FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 06-23-2000

F



Docket No.: CONXNT.0002P

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	101388835	Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101200022	hed original documents or c	opy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nick Burd Yong H. Song Hilburn Ross Williams Jennifer C. Yang	Name: Conexant S	of receiving party(ies): systems, Inc.	09/50	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Merger □ Merger	Street Address: 43	11 Jamboree Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame			
☐ Other	City: Newport Beac	ch State: CA	ZIP: 92660	
Execution Date: 05/30/00; 06/02/00; 06/05/00	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes	. ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of t	he application is: $06/07/00$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	B. Patent No.(s)		
Filed Herewith				
04/58/830 Additional num	bers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	٥		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involv	/ed: 1	
Name: Chad W. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		excess or insufficiency sho lited to deposit account	uld be	
	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit accou	nt	
Street Address: 330 South 3rd Street, Suite 1130	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:		
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 5	39101			
6/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000249 09588830	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	ng information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a	true copy	
Name of Person Signing Chadいたに対象 Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 4 Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010865 FRAME: 0225

time bac. Holowidi

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Nick Burd, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at 20 Foxcrest, Irvine, California 92620; Yong H. Song, a United States citizen, residing at 117 Southbrook, Irvine, California 92604; Ross H. Williams, a United States citizen, residing at 118 Lakecrest Dr., Madison, Alabama 35758 and Jennifer C. Yang, a United States citizen, residing at 27270 Avenida De La Plata, Laguna Niguel, California 92677 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an AUTOMATIC CONFIGURATION OF COMMUNICATION DEVICE INPUT OR OUTPUT TERMINAL for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Conexant Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of JUNE, 2080

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ss.

COUNTY OF CRANGE ss.

On JUNE 2000, before me, JANIL DODLA personally appeared Nick Burd personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANIE DODGE
Commission # 1191147
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Corrnn. Expires Jul 25, 2002

PATENT

Docket: CONXNT.0002P

REEL: 010865 FRAME: 0226

PATENT

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \(\subseteq \text{day of } \frac{1}{2000} \), 2000. STATE OF ALLEGENIA COUNTY OF TRAINITE On JUNE FOOD, before me, THUTE DODGE personally appeared Yong H. Song personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JANIE DODGE Commission # 1191147 Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 3 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of 400. 200. Jennifer C. Vang STATE OF CACHCRNIA CTUMULE **COUNTY OF** On TUNE 5, XCC , before me, PROVE DUDGE personally appeared Jennifer C. Yang personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

JA OUE
Commission 6 1191147
Notices Coultfornia
County
My Country
Sis Jul 25, 2002

Signature

(is) are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed

CWM-0138.wpd 5/15/00

the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 010865 FRAME: 0227

Docket: CONXNT.0002P